
Form 4 20 

Rule 4 34 - CVL 

The Insolvency Act 1986 

Statement of Company's Affairs 

Pursuant to section 95/99 of 

the Insolvency Act 1986 

For Official Use 

To the Registrar of Companies 

Company Number 

07345305 

Name of Company 

Yorkshire Wastecare Limited t/as The Green Skip Company 

V/ we 

Martin C Armstrong FCCA FABRP FIPA , Allen House, 1 Westmead Road, Sutton, Surrey, 

SM1 4LA 

the liquidator(sj of the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs 

as at 20 March 2015 

Signed le, \ [ Date 20 March 2015 
i} 

Turpin Barker Armstrong . 
Allen House For Use 

1 Westmead Road Insolvency Section Post Room 

Sutton 
Surrey 

SM1 4LA 

Ref XY0010/MCA 

Software Supphed by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow aroanots #159 
COMPANIES HOUSE 



Rule 4 34-CVL 

Statement of Affairs 

Statement as to affairs of 

Yorkshire Wastecare Limited t/as The Green Skip Company 

on the 20 March 2015 the date of the resolution for winding up 

Form 419° 

Statement of truth 

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true 

Full Name ge LU s0€ 

/ / ZZ ma 
Signed <é 

7 z 

4 

Dated Zo hoz loa re 



Yorkshire Wastecare Limited t/as The Green Skip Company 

Statement Of Affairs as at 20 March 2015 

A - Summary of Assets 
Estimated to 

Assets Book Value Realise 

£ £ 

Assets subject to fixed charge 

Rent Deposit Deed 4,750 00 41,750 00 

CBRE (1,750 00) 
Book Debis 105,219 00 105,219 00 
Lloyds Bank Commercial Finance Limited (101,247 00) 

Surplus c/d 3,972 00 

Motor Vehicles 24,000 00 

Close Brothers Asset Finance (49,500 00) 

Deficiency c/d (25,500 00) 

Assets subject to floating charge: 

Uncharged assets: 

Plant & Machinery 46,619 00 6,100 00 

Fixtures, Fittings & Equipment 3,686 00 370 00 

Motor Vehicles 11,788 00 17,500 00 

Book Debts 674 00 Uncertain 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 23,970 00 

Signature Lpg~p— Date ZO Ls 



Yorkshire Wastecare Limited t/as The Green Skip Company 

Statement Of Affairs as at 20 March 2015 

A1 - Summary of Liabilities 
Estimated to 

Realise 

£ 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 23,970 00 

Liabilities 

Preferential Creditors - 
NIL 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 23,970 00 

Debts secured by floating charge pre 15 September 2003 

Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors 
NIL 

23,970 00 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL 

Based on floating charge assets of Nil 
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 23,970 00 

Debts secured by floating charges post 15 September 2003 
NIL 

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 23,970 00 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL 

Total assets available to unsecured creditors 23,970 00 

SURPLUS B/D 3,972 00 
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) 

Deficiency b/d 25,500 00 

Trade & Expense Creditors 41,016 71 

Directors 80,000 00 
National Westminster Bank 11,400 00 
HM Revenue & Customs - PAYE/NI 13,400 00 
HM Revenue & Customs - VAT 40,500 00 

211,816 71 
Estimated deficiency/surpius as regards non-preferential creditors 

(excluding any shortfall in respect of F C’s post 14 September 2003) (183,874 71) 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (183,874 71) 

tssued and called up capita! 

Ordinary Shareholders 2 00 

2.00 
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (183,876 71) 

Signature JE Date £0 hors 
